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Patent Owner hereby updates its Mandatory Notices, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 

42.8(a)(3), reflecting updated service information as indicated below. 

LEAD AND BACKUP COUNSEL 

 Please withdraw Scott Kolassa (Reg. No. 55,337) of Kilpatrick Townsend & 

Stockton LLP as backup counsel in this proceeding.  All other lead and back-up 

counsel designations remain unchanged.   

 The following is the current contact and service information for Patent Owner’s 

lead and back-up counsel in this proceeding. 

 

Lead Counsel: Backup Counsel 

John C. Alemanni 

Reg. No. 47,384 

Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 
42088 Six Forks Road, Suite 1400 

Raleigh, NC  27609 

Office: 919-420-1724 

Fax: 919-420-1800 

Email: 
jalemanni@kilpatricktownsend.com 

Andrew Rinehart 
Reg. No. 75,537 
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 
1001 West Fourth Street 
Winston-Salem, NC  27101-2400 
Telephone:  336-607-7312 

Fax: 336-607-7500 
Email:  
arinehart@kilpatricktownsend.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Backup Counsel 
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Steven D. Moore 
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 
Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 1900 
San Francisco, CA  94111 
Office:  415-273-4741 
Fax:  415-651-8510 
Email:  smoore@kilpatricktownsend.com 

 

Dated: August 6, 2019 By:  /John C. Alemanni/ 
John C. Alemanni 
Reg. No. 47,384 
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of this PATENT OWNER’S 

UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE has been served electronically via email 

upon the following: 

  Jennifer R. Bush 
  Michael J. Sacksteder 
  Geoffrey R. Miller 
  Fenwick & West LLP 
  jbush@fenwick.com 
  msacksteder@fenwick.com 
  gmiller@fenwick.com 
  JBush-PTAB@fenwick.com 
 
 
 
 

Dated: August 6, 2019 By:  /John C. Alemanni/ 
John C. Alemanni 
Reg. No. 47,384 
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner 
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